qoT Commitment

Introduction

This report supplements the integrated report concerning ESG information of J. Front Retailing Group (the "Group") and focuses on completeness. It is intended to share with stakeholders the Group's stance and activities for sustainable growth with stories linked to management strategies in an easy-to-understand manner and enhance their understanding. This report updates the progress of our initiatives. By focusing on the initiatives of each operating company, we, as a whole group, will accelerate sustainability activities. This report was compiled in an interactive PDF format both for the completeness of information and easy accessibility. We hope this will help you find information.

Guidelines referred to

- Global Rating Initiative (GRI) Standard
- Guidance for Collaborative Value Creation
- Final report of the Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures (TCFD recommendations)

Timeframe

This report contains the latest information available at the time of issue to the extent possible. Data mainly cover the fiscal year 2019 (March 1, 2019 through February 29, 2020).

Scope

- J. Front Retailing Co., Ltd. and its consolidated subsidiaries
- *The Group means J. Front Retailing Co., Ltd. and its consolidated subsidiaries.

*J. Front Retailing means the unconsolidated holding company.

*Each operating company means each of consolidated subsidiaries

Cautionary statement regarding forward-looking statements

Forward-looking statements in this report represent our assumptions based on information currently available to us and inherently involve potential risks, uncertainties and other factors. Therefore, actual results may differ materially from the results anticipated herein due to changes in various factors.

Issued

October 2020 (Next issue: October 2021, last issue: February 2020)

Third-party assurance

Environmental data (Scope 1, 2 and 3) in this report have received an independent third-party assurance from Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA) to ensure reliability.

Corporate information disclosure

A wide variety of corporate activity information of the Group including this report is disclosed to satisfy interests of various stakeholders including shareholders, investors, and local communities including customers.

Report



Contact

ESG Promotion Division, Management Strategy Unit, J. Front Retailing Co., Ltd. Nihonbashi 1-chome Mitsui Building, 1-4-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027 Japan E-mail : esg_info@jfr.co.jp